
 2023-24 Tracy High Wrestling Schedule
Day Date Level Opponent Location

Game 
Time

Release 
Time

Bus 
Departs

Bus or Van

Wednesday 11/15/2023 All Oakdale Oakdale High 3:00 1:15 1:30 Bus

Saturday 12/9/2023 Varsity
James Riddle 

Memorial     
Tournament 

Oakdale High 5:30 AM 3 Vans

Wednesday 12/13/2023 ALL Tokay Dual Tracy High 4:30 PM

Saturday 12/16/2023
JV Boys and 
Varsity Girls

Mel Focha 
Tournament

Escalon High 3 Vans

Friday 12/22/2023 Girls
Super Girl 

Showdown
Ceres High 5:30 AM 2 Vans

Saturday 12/23/2023 Varsity Boys
Wrestling 

Tournament
Ceres High 5:30 AM 3 Vans

Thursday 12/28/2023 Varsity Girls
Brittany David 

Invitational
Liberty High 5:30 AM 2 Vans

Friday & 
Saturday

12/29 & 
12/30

Varsity Boys
 Lou Bronzan 
Invitational

Liberty High 5:30 AM 3 Vans

Wednesday 1/3/2024 ALL Lodi Dual Lodi 4:30 PM 3:15 PM 3:30 PM Bus
Friday & 
Saturday

1/5/24 & 
1/6/24

Varsity Boys
Loyd C. Engel 
Tournament

Escalon High 5:45 AM 3 Vans

Wednesday 1/10/2024 ALL Lincoln Dual Lincoln High 4:30 PM 3:15 PM 3:30 PM Bus

Saturday 1/13/2024 Varsity Boys
23rd Annual Mat 

Classic
Granada High 5:30 AM 3 vans

Wednesday 1/17/2024 ALL St. Mary's Tracy HIgh 4:30 PM

Saturday 1/20/2024
Varsity Boys 

& Girls
San Ramon Valley 

Tournament
San Ramon 
Valley High

5:15 AM Bus

Wednesday 1/24/2024 ALL
West Dual                  

(Senior Night)
Tracy High 4:30 PM

Saturday 1/27/2024 Section Duals Lincoln High

Saturday 2/3/2024 League Tournament TBA

Saturday 2/10/2024 Divisionals TBA
Friday & 
Saturday

2/16/24 & 
2/17/24

Masters 
Tournament

Stockton 
Arena

Thursday thru 
Saturday

2/22/24 
thru 

2/24/24
State Championhips Bakersfield

Head Varsity Coach:  Brandon Dennington
JV Head Coach:  Clayton Bogetti
Girls Head Coach: Arden Dennington
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